Cal Poly (16-11,12-5 Big West) -vs- CSU Bakersfield (8-20,5-14 Big West)
03/02/24 at Icardo Center, Bakersfield, CA

Date: 03/02/24 Score By Period 2 4 Total

Z‘t’t';: dg;\?:Z:Przo CalPoly 24| 171 23] 74

Site: Icardo Center, Bakersfield, CA CSU Bakersfield 4 17 21 56

Referees: Amirah Leonards, Deanna Key, Brian Woods

Cal Poly 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

35 Ackerman,Natalia * 32 9-12 0-0 2-2 3-8 3 2 5 4 2 20

02 Shah,Annika =3 32 6-10 4-7 2-2 0-0 0 3 3 3 0 0 18

05 McNicholas,Ania * 29 2-10 2-7 2-2 1-4 5 2 4 0 0 2 8

04 Lichtie,Sierra =3 20 3-5 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 2 1 6 0 2 6

15 Bourland,Sydney * 36 1-4 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 2 5 0 0 0 4

10 Richards,Sidney 24 2-5 1-3 4-4 1-2 3 3 3 1 0 1 9

24  Carter,Mary 17 3-8 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 3 0 2 7

25 Hoffman,Jordan 1 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

33 Olinger,Amanda 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

12  Billing,Jordan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-57 8-21 12-15 12-25 20 18 20 4 9 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 2-6 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 10-19 52.63 % 4-7 57.14 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-10 60.00 % 1-3 33.33% 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 1-5 20.00 % 6-9 66.67 %

Total 27-57 47.4 % 8-21 38.1% 12-15 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

CSU Bakersfield 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15  Porter,Amourie * 26 6-10 0-0 4-6 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 1 16

00 Brown,Shaunae & 34 4-9 2-5 2-4 0-2 2 3 1 2 1 1 12

23 Olivares,Jordan * 31 4-9 1-2 2-3 1-1 2 5 4 6 3 1 11

02 Edwards,Morgan & 27 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 2 4

33 Riley,Julia * 28 0-5 0-3 2-2 0-4 4 3 0 3 0 2 2

05 Tougas,Sophia 25 5-7 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 3 0 0o 11

32 Freeman,Garrisen 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Johnson,Cassidy 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

04 Hunter,Grace 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

55 Bertotti Metoyer,Sophia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-46 4-12 12-17 3-20 18 6 22 4 7 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 2-10 20.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 7-13 53.85% 1-4 25.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 1-4 25.00 % 10-13 76.92 %

Total 20-46 43.5% 4-12 33.3% 12-17 70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 11

Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Cal Poly

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Bakersfield

GOOD JUMPER by ACKERMAN,NATALIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ACKERMAN,NATALIA

MISS LAYUP by LICHTIE,SIERRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ACKERMAN,NATALIA
GOOD 3PTR by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA

ASSIST by BOURLAND,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA
REBOUND OFF by LICHTIE,SIERRA
TURNOVER by LICHTIE,SIERRA

TURNOVER by LICHTIE,SIERRA

BLOCK by ACKERMAN,NATALIA
REBOUND DEF by ACKERMAN,NATALIA
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDS,SIDNEY
SUB OUT by SHAH,ANNIKA

SUB IN by RICHARDS,SIDNEY

STEAL by LICHTIE,SIERRA
TURNOVER by LICHTIE,SIERRA

SUB OUT by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA
SUB IN by CARTER,MARY

SUB OUT by RICHARDS,SIDNEY
SUB IN by SHAH,ANNIKA
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ACKERMAN,NATALIA
FOUL by ACKERMAN,NATALIA
TURNOVER by ACKERMAN,NATALIA

SUB OUT by LICHTIE,SIERRA
SUB IN by RICHARDS,SIDNEY

REBOUND DEF by ACKERMAN,NATALIA
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDS,SIDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,MARY

SUB OUT by ACKERMAN,NATALIA
SUB IN by OLINGER,AMANDA
MISS 3PTR by SHAH,ANNIKA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:39
09:17

09:11

09:06
08:45
08:22
08:20
08:20
08:06
07:43
07:43
07:35
07:35
07:19
07:19
07:19
06:42
06:42
06:18
06:18
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
05:37
05:20
05:20
05:20
05:20
05:20
05:20
05:08
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:48
04:34
04:16
04:16
04:13

03:51

2-0

5-0

5-2

5-5

8-5

8-8

V2

V5

V3

V3

MISS LAYUP by OLIVARES,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,AMOURIE(in the paint)

STEAL by EDWARDS,MORGAN
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SHAUNAE
ASSIST by OLIVARES,JORDAN

STEAL by RILEY,JULIA
MISS LAYUP by RILEY,JULIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by OLIVARES,JORDAN

STEAL by BROWN,SHAUNAE
FOUL by PORTER,AMOURIE
TURNOVER by PORTER,AMOURIE
SUB OUT by PORTER,AMOURIE
SUB IN by TOUGAS,SOPHIA

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,MORGAN

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MORGAN
SUB IN by HUNTER,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by OLIVARES,JORDAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by OLIVARES,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SHAUNAE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHAUNAE



MISS LAYUP by OLINGER,AMANDA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OLINGER,AMANDA
TURNOVER by RICHARDS,SIDNEY
SUB OUT by SHAH,ANNIKA

SUB IN by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA

FOUL by CARTER,MARY
TURNOVER by CARTER,MARY

STEAL by CARTER,MARY
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,MARY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,MARY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BOURLAND,SYDNEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BOURLAND,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by CARTER,MARY

SUB OUT by OLINGER,AMANDA
SUB IN by SHAH,ANNIKA

SUB IN by LICHTIE,SIERRA

SUB IN by ACKERMAN,NATALIA

GOOD FT by SHAH,ANNIKA
GOOD FT by SHAH,ANNIKA
FOUL by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA
FOUL by RICHARDS,SIDNEY

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,SIDNEY

VISITORS: Cal Poly

02:24 8-10

01:53 8-12

01:05 8-14

00:42 9-14
00:42 10-14

00:23
00:15
00:01

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

H2

H4

H 6

H5
H4

REBOUND DEF by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
SUB OUT by OLIVARES,JORDAN
SUB IN by FREEMAN,GARRISEN
MISS JUMPER by TOUGAS,SOPHIA

FOUL by HUNTER,GRACE
TURNOVER by HUNTER,GRACE

TURNOVER by TOUGAS,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
GOOD JUMPER by TOUGAS,SOPHIA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by RILEY,JULIA

SUB IN by PORTER,AMOURIE

REBOUND DEF by TOUGAS,SOPHIA

GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,AMOURIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNTER,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,SHAUNAE
SUB OUT by HUNTER,GRACE
SUB OUT by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
SUB IN by EDWARDS,MORGAN
SUB IN by OLIVARES,JORDAN
SUB IN by RILEY,JULIA

GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,AMOURIE
FOUL by EDWARDS,MORGAN

TURNOVER by RILEY,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,JULIA

HOME TEAM: CSU Bakersfield

REBOUND DEF by ACKERMAN,NATALIA
GOOD LAYUP by LICHTIE,SIERRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ACKERMAN,NATALIA

FOUL by LICHTIE,SIERRA
TURNOVER by LICHTIE,SIERRA

GOOD 3PTR by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA

09:45

09:33 12-14
09:15
09:07
09:07
08:50
08:38
08:29 15-14

H2

V1

MISS LAYUP by OLIVARES,JORDAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by OLIVARES,JORDAN

TURNOVER by PORTER,AMOURIE
FOUL by RILEY,JULIA



ASSIST by SHAH,ANNIKA
FOUL by RICHARDS,SIDNEY

SUB OUT by RICHARDS,SIDNEY
SUB IN by BOURLAND,SYDNEY

FOUL by LICHTIE,SIERRA
TURNOVER by LICHTIE,SIERRA
SUB OUT by LICHTIE,SIERRA
SUB IN by CARTER,MARY

MISS 3PTR by SHAH,ANNIKA
REBOUND OFF by ACKERMAN,NATALIA
MISS JUMPER by ACKERMAN,NATALIA(in the paint)

FOUL by CARTER,MARY

MISS LAYUP by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOURLAND,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA

REBOUND OFF by ACKERMAN,NATALIA

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,MARY

ASSIST by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BOURLAND,SYDNEY
GOOD LAYUP by ACKERMAN,NATALIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHAH,ANNIKA

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MARY
MISS LAYUP by ACKERMAN,NATALIA(in the paint)

STEAL by CARTER,MARY
GOOD LAYUP by ACKERMAN,NATALIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOURLAND,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SHAH,ANNIKA(in the paint)

08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
07:27

07

112

07
06
06
06

111
:53
:53
149

06
06

149
149

06
06
06

149
149
145

06

140 18-14 V4

06
06
06
06
06

139
:39
139
:39
124

06

:05 20-14 V6

05

143

05

140

05

128

05
05
05

124
124
:08 22-14 V8

04

:54

04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:

04

52
52
52
52
52
52
134 24-14 V10

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MORGAN
SUB OUT by PORTER,AMOURIE
SUB IN by HUNTER,GRACE

SUB IN by TOUGAS,SOPHIA

TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by BROWN,SHAUNAE
TURNOVER by BROWN,SHAUNAE
SUB OUT by HUNTER,GRACE

SUB IN by BROWN,SHAUNAE

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,JULIA

FOUL by OLIVARES,JORDAN
TURNOVER by OLIVARES,JORDAN

BLOCK by BROWN,SHAUNAE

SUB OUT by OLIVARES,JORDAN
SUB IN by HUNTER,GRACE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUNTER,GRACE
SUB IN by PORTER,AMOURIE
MISS 3PTR by RILEY,JULIA

MISS LAYUP by PORTER,AMOURIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,AMOURIE
MISS LAYUP by PORTER,AMOURIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RILEY,JULIA
TURNOVER by RILEY,JULIA

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SHAUNAE

SUB OUT by PORTER,AMOURIE
SUB OUT by RILEY,JULIA

SUB IN by EDWARDS,MORGAN
SUB IN by HUNTER,GRACE

SUB OUT by FREEMAN,GARRISEN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CASSIDY



BLOCK by ACKERMAN,NATALIA

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,MARY

STEAL by ACKERMAN,NATALIA

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,MARY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by ACKERMAN,NATALIA

STEAL by ACKERMAN,NATALIA
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,MARY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SHAH,ANNIKA
ASSIST by BOURLAND,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by CARTER,MARY
SUB IN by LICHTIE,SIERRA
GOOD LAYUP by ACKERMAN,NATALIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA

TURNOVER by ACKERMAN,NATALIA

REBOUND DEF by ACKERMAN,NATALIA
MISS LAYUP by BOURLAND,SYDNEY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SHAH,ANNIKA
ASSIST by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA

04:02
04:02
04:00
03:49
03:30
03:30
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:09
03:09
02:56
02:56
02:45
02:22
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:45
01:27
01:15
01:15
00:59
00:59
00:59
00:49

00:27

26-14

26-16
29-16

31-16

V12

V10
V13

V15

00:12 31-18 V13
00:03 34-18 V 16

3rd Play By Play

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHAUNAE
TURNOVER by BROWN,SHAUNAE

SUB OUT by BROWN,SHAUNAE
SUB IN by OLIVARES,JORDAN
SUB OUT by HUNTER,GRACE
SUB IN by FREEMAN,GARRISEN
TURNOVER by TOUGAS,SOPHIA

BLOCK by OLIVARES,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
GOOD JUMPER by TOUGAS,SOPHIA

FOUL by JOHNSON,CASSIDY
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,CASSIDY

MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,GARRISEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CASSIDY
SUB IN by RILEY,JULIA

SUB OUT by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
SUB IN by PORTER,AMOURIE
MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,GARRISEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVARES,JORDAN(in the paint)

VISITORS: Cal Poly Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Bakersfield
10:00 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,GARRISEN
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,SHAUNAE
TURNOVER by SHAH,ANNIKA 09:42
09:42 STEAL by EDWARDS,MORGAN
09:35 34-20 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,MORGAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SHAH,ANNIKA 09:10 37-20 V17
ASSIST by BOURLAND,SYDNEY --
08:45 MISS LAYUP by PORTER,AMOURIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA --
GOOD LAYUP by ACKERMAN,NATALIA(in the paint) 08:26 39-20 V 19
ASSIST by BOURLAND,SYDNEY --
08:13 SUB OUT by RILEY,JULIA
08:13 SUB IN by FREEMAN,GARRISEN
07:56 39-22 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,SHAUNAE(in the paint)
07:36 FOUL by PORTER,AMOURIE
TURNOVER by LICHTIE,SIERRA 07:34



STEAL by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA

GOOD LAYUP by LICHTIE,SIERRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA

MISS 3PTR by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA

SUB OUT by LICHTIE,SIERRA
SUB OUT by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA
SUB IN by RICHARDS,SIDNEY
SUB IN by CARTER,MARY

MISS JUMPER by ACKERMAN,NATALIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BOURLAND,SYDNEY(in the paint)

BLOCK by ACKERMAN,NATALIA
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MARY

GOOD FT by ACKERMAN,NATALIA
GOOD FT by ACKERMAN,NATALIA
SUB OUT by ACKERMAN,NATALIA
SUB IN by OLINGER,AMANDA
FOUL by SHAH,ANNIKA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by CARTER,MARY

TURNOVER by SHAH,ANNIKA

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,SIDNEY
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,MARY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MARY
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,SIDNEY
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,MARY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by BOURLAND,SYDNEY
GOOD FT by BOURLAND,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by CARTER,MARY

SUB OUT by OLINGER,AMANDA
SUB IN by LICHTIE,SIERRA

SUB IN by ACKERMAN,NATALIA

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,SIDNEY
TURNOVER by ACKERMAN,NATALIA

MISS JUMPER by SHAH,ANNIKA(in the paint)

07:34
07:27
07:27
07:20
07:07
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:52
06:52

41-22 V19

41-24 V17

41-27 V 14

41-29 V12

43-29 V 14

44-29 V 15
45-29 V 16

45-30 V 15
45-31 V 14

47-31 V 16

48-31 V17
49-31 V18

49-33 V 16

STEAL by OLIVARES,JORDAN
TURNOVER by OLIVARES,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,SHAUNAE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PORTER,AMOURIE

SUB OUT by FREEMAN,GARRISEN

SUB IN by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
SUB IN by RILEY,JULIA

GOOD 3PTR by OLIVARES,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by OLIVARES,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by TOUGAS,SOPHIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by OLIVARES,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by RILEY,JULIA(in the paint)

FOUL by BROWN,SHAUNAE

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MORGAN
SUB IN by PORTER,AMOURIE
GOOD FT by RILEY,JULIA

GOOD FT by RILEY,JULIA

STEAL by RILEY,JULIA

MISS 3PTR by OLIVARES,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by RILEY,JULIA

FOUL by BROWN,SHAUNAE

MISS 3PTR by TOUGAS,SOPHIA

GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,AMOURIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by OLIVARES,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by OLIVARES,JORDAN



01:16 SUB OUT by RILEY,JULIA

01:16 SUB IN by EDWARDS,MORGAN
01:16 SUB IN by FREEMAN,GARRISEN
SUB OUT by SHAH,ANNIKA 01:16
SUB IN by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA 01:16
00:56 49-35 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,AMOURIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ACKERMAN,NATALIA(in the paint) 00:29 51-35 V 16
ASSIST by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA --
FOUL by BOURLAND,SYDNEY 00:10
00:10 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,GARRISEN
00:10 SUB IN by JOHNSON,CASSIDY
00:10 MISS FT by BROWN,SHAUNAE
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:10 MISS FT by BROWN,SHAUNAE
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,MORGAN
00:05 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,MORGAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by ACKERMAN,NATALIA 00:05
REBOUND DEF by ACKERMAN,NATALIA --
00:04 FOUL by PORTER,AMOURIE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal Poly Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Bakersfield
10:00 SUB OUT by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
10:00 SUB IN by RILEY,JULIA
09:50 51-37 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,AMOURIE(in the paint)
FOUL by ACKERMAN,NATALIA 09:46
TURNOVER by ACKERMAN,NATALIA 09:46
09:40 TURNOVER by RILEY,JULIA
STEAL by LICHTIE,SIERRA 09:40
MISS 3PTR by BOURLAND,SYDNEY 09:15
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,SIDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by LICHTIE,SIERRA(iIn the paint) 08:52 53-37 V 16
08:52 FOUL by RILEY,JULIA
08:52 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MORGAN
08:52 SUB IN by OLIVARES,JORDAN
MISS FT by LICHTIE,SIERRA 08:52
-- REBOUND DEF by RILEY,JULIA
08:42 TURNOVER by OLIVARES,JORDAN
STEAL by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA 08:42
MISS LAYUP by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA(in the paint) 08:40
08:40 BLOCK by OLIVARES,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
SUB OUT by ACKERMAN,NATALIA 08:40
SUB IN by OLINGER,AMANDA 08:40
MISS LAYUP by OLINGER,AMANDA(in the paint) 08:26
== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CASSIDY
FOUL by OLINGER,AMANDA 08:14
08:14 SUB OUT by RILEY,JULIA
08:14 SUB IN by FREEMAN,GARRISEN

08:14 53-38 V 15 GOOD FT by PORTER,AMOURIE
08:14 53-39 V 14 GOOD FT by PORTER,AMOURIE

MISS 3PTR by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA 07:52
REBOUND OFF by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA --
MISS JUMPER by LICHTIE,SIERRA 07:30
-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,GARRISEN
07:15 MISS LAYUP by OLIVARES,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVARES,JORDAN
07:11 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SHAUNAE

REBOUND DEF by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA --
06:55 FOUL by OLIVARES,JORDAN



SUB OUT by LICHTIE,SIERRA
SUB OUT by OLINGER,AMANDA
SUB IN by SHAH,ANNIKA

SUB IN by ACKERMAN,NATALIA
GOOD FT by RICHARDS,SIDNEY
GOOD FT by RICHARDS,SIDNEY

REBOUND DEF by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA
FOUL by ACKERMAN,NATALIA
TURNOVER by ACKERMAN,NATALIA

GOOD LAYUP by ACKERMAN,NATALIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHAH,ANNIKA

FOUL by BOURLAND,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by BOURLAND,SYDNEY
SUB IN by CARTER,MARY

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MARY
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA
SUB OUT by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA
SUB IN by BOURLAND,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by CARTER,MARY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SHAH,ANNIKA
FOUL by SHAH,ANNIKA

MISS 3PTR by SHAH,ANNIKA

FOUL by RICHARDS,SIDNEY
SUB OUT by CARTER,MARY
SUB IN by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA

REBOUND DEF by BOURLAND,SYDNEY
GOOD LAYUP by ACKERMAN,NATALIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHARDS,SIDNEY

STEAL by RICHARDS,SIDNEY
TURNOVER by SHAH,ANNIKA

54-39 V15
55-39 V16

55-41 V 14
57-41 V16

57-43 V 14

57-44 V 13
57-45 V12

59-45 V 14

59-46 V13

59-47 V12

61-47 V14

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CASSIDY
SUB OUT by PORTER,AMOURIE
SUB IN by EDWARDS,MORGAN
SUB IN by RILEY,JULIA

MISS 3PTR by RILEY,JULIA

SUB OUT by FREEMAN,GARRISEN
SUB IN by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
GOOD LAYUP by OLIVARES,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by OLIVARES,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS FT by OLIVARES,JORDAN

GOOD FT by OLIVARES,JORDAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by OLIVARES,JORDAN(fastbreak)

FOUL by EDWARDS,MORGAN
TURNOVER by EDWARDS,MORGAN

SUB OUT by OLIVARES,JORDAN
SUB IN by PORTER,AMOURIE
MISS FT by PORTER,AMOURIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PORTER,AMOURIE

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,AMOURIE

SUB OUT by RILEY,JULIA

SUB IN by OLIVARES,JORDAN
GOOD FT by PORTER,AMOURIE
MISS FT by PORTER,AMOURIE

TURNOVER by TOUGAS,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MORGAN
SUB IN by RILEY,JULIA

FOUL by OLIVARES,JORDAN
TURNOVER by OLIVARES,JORDAN



GOOD LAYUP by ACKERMAN,NATALIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHARDS,SIDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,SIDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ACKERMAN,NATALIA
MISS 3PTR by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA

GOOD FT by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA
GOOD FT by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA

GOOD FT by RICHARDS,SIDNEY
GOOD FT by RICHARDS,SIDNEY

REBOUND DEF by BOURLAND,SYDNEY
GOOD 3PTR by SHAH,ANNIKA
ASSIST by RICHARDS,SIDNEY
FOUL by SHAH,ANNIKA

SUB OUT by SHAH,ANNIKA

SUB OUT by MCNICHOLAS,ANIA
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,SIDNEY
SUB OUT by BOURLAND,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by ACKERMAN,NATALIA
SUB IN by LICHTIE,SIERRA

SUB IN by BILLING,JORDAN

SUB IN by CARTER,MARY

SUB IN by HOFFMAN,JORDAN
SUB IN by OLINGER,AMANDA

GOOII)) LAYUP by HOFFMAN,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by LICHTIE,SIERRA
FOUL by HOFFMAN,JORDAN

MISS FT by HOFFMAN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by HOFFMAN,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by OLINGER,AMANDA
TURNOVER by CARTER,MARY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

63-47

63-50

65-50

65-52

66-52
67-52

68-52
69-52

72-52

72-53
72-54

74-54

74-55
74-56

V16

V13

V15

V13

V 14
V15

V16
V17

V 20

V19
V18

VvV 20

V 19
V18

GOOD 3PTR by TOUGAS,SOPHIA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by OLIVARES,JORDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by RILEY,JULIA

SUB IN by EDWARDS,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHAUNAE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHAUNAE

GOOD LAYUP by TOUGAS,SOPHIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,SHAUNAE

FOUL by OLIVARES,JORDAN

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,MORGAN
SUB IN by RILEY,JULIA
TURNOVER by PORTER,AMOURIE
SUB OUT by RILEY,JULIA

SUB IN by EDWARDS,MORGAN
FOUL by OLIVARES,JORDAN
SUB OUT by OLIVARES,JORDAN
SUB IN by RILEY,JULIA

MISS JUMPER by PORTER,AMOURIE

GOOD FT by BROWN,SHAUNAE
GOOD FT by BROWN,SHAUNAE
SUB OUT by TOUGAS,SOPHIA

SUB IN by BERTOTTI METOYER,SOP

GOOD FT by EDWARDS,MORGAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by EDWARDS,MORGAN(fastbreak)
FOUL by RILEY,JULIA

SUB OUT by RILEY,JULIA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,CASSIDY

STEAL by PORTER,AMOURIE
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SHAUNAE



